Series ND 8mm Process Sealed DIP Rotaries
G34
In
di
ca
to
rs
A

es
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
PND
Decimal Positions
Straight PC Terminals
Shaft Actuated
Complement Coded
Actuators
F Screwdriver Actuated
K Shaft Actuated
Terminals
P Straight
H Right Angle
C
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
NDKC10P
TRUTH TABLES (CIRCUITS & POSITIONS)
10
Circuits
R Real Coded
(White Actuator)
C Complement Coded
(Red Actuator)
Positions
10 Decimal
16 Hexadecimal
K
F
Screwdriver Actuated
ACTUATORS
Actuator colors:
White for real coded
Red for complement coded
Actuators are fully rotational in either direction.
K Shaft Actuated
Actuator colors:
White for real coded
Red for complement coded
Decimal Hexadecimal
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
Real Coded
Model Numbers:
NDFR, NDKR
1
2
4
8
Complement
Coded
Model Numbers:
NDFC, NDKC
1
2
4
8
R
C
10 16Actuator Position
x  =  ON
 Terminal No. (Output)
1 2
3 4 5 6
7890
N D - F R 1 0 P
1 2
5
890
6
7
N D - K R 1 0 P